LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1534
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13" February, 2025

INDIA ENERGY WEEK (IEW) 2025
1534. SHRI YOGENDER CHANDOLIA:
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state

(a) the primary objectives of India Energy Week (IEW) 2025 and the criteria by which they align with India’s broader energy strategy, including the goals of energy security, equity and sustainability;

(b) the manner in which IEW 2025 aim to facilitate collaborations between advanced economies and the Global South to address shared energy challenges; and

(c) the expected outcomes for international participants, especially Foreign Ministers and CEOs attended the event?

ANSWER
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MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)

(a) & (b) Building on the remarkable success of its previous two editions, India Energy Week 2025 (IEW’25), the flagship energy event of Government of India, is being held under the patronage of the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas, organised by Federation of Indian Petroleum Industry (FIPI), from 11"to 14" February 2025 at the Yashobhoomi Convention Centre, New Delhi.

The event is expected to have participation from over 70,000 delegates from 120 countries, 700+
exhibitors, and 10 country pavilions United States, United Kingdom, Germany, Italy, Japan, Russia etc. and 8 thematic zones.

IEW 2025 incorporates seven key strategic themes (Collaboration, Resilience, Transition, Capacity, Digital Frontiers, Innovation, Leadership) with greater emphasis on pragmatic solutions for decarbonization, energy equity, and low-carbon economies.

The event places a special emphasis on showcasing India’s transformative efforts across the entire energy landscape including strengthening energy security and promoting energy justice, amplifying the voice of the Global South, and unveiling the immense investment opportunities within India’s hydrocarbon sector. It also spotlights India’s advancements in renewable energy and cutting-edge technologies such as battery storage, 2G and 3G biofuels, green ammonia, and hydrogen production, positioning the nation as a global leader in sustainable and innovative energy solutions. A Ministerial Round Table on Clean Cooking is also being organised during the event.

(c) For international participants, especially foreign ministers and Chief Executive Officers (CEOs), the event offers opportunities to strengthen energy partnerships, explore investments, and gain insights into India’s evolving energy policies and transition roadmap.

With India being a fast-growing energy market, CEOs can identify business expansion opportunities in over all value chain of hydrocarbon sector including renewable energy, hydrogen, biofuels etc. while networking with key stakeholders. The event also highlights cutting-edge technologies, enabling knowledge exchange and showcasing innovations in clean energy and sustainability.
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